
Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Season Statistics (Through games of Feb 11, 2024)

Overall record: 5-3  • ACC: 0-0  • Region: 0-1  • Home: 4-0  • Away: 1-2  • Neutral: 0-1
vs National ranked: 0-1  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour ACC 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Brian Bilsey 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0

Jameson Corsillo 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 --- 1-0 0-1 0-1 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L3 2-3

Jayanth Devaiah 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0

Sebastian Dominko 4-1 4-1 0-0 0-0 4-1 --- --- --- --- --- 1-1 0-0 W1 4-1

Nil Giraldez 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 --- 2-2 0-2 --- --- --- 0-1 0-0 W1 2-4

Kyran Magimay 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0

Jean-Marc Malkowski 4-3 4-3 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- 3-2 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0 W2 4-3

Chase Thompson 4-3 4-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1-2 2-1 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 4-3

Yu Zhang 6-0 6-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-0 --- 1-0 4-0 0-0 0-0 W6 6-0

Totals 22-14 22-14 0-0 0-0 5-1 4-4 3-4 3-3 3-2 4-0 1-2 0-0

Percentage .611 .611 .000 .000 .833 .500 .429 .500 .600 1.000 .333 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour ACC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Sebastian Dominko/Jean-Marc Malkowski 6-2 6-2 0-0 0-0 6-2 --- --- 0-0 0-0 W2 6-2

Evan Lee/Chase Thompson 5-2 5-2 0-0 0-0 --- 5-2 --- 0-0 0-0 W2 5-2

Nil Giraldez/Yu Zhang 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-2 0-0 0-0 L2 1-2

Brian Bilsey/Nil Giraldez 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-1 0-0 0-0 W1 1-1

Totals 13-7 13-7 0-0 0-0 6-2 5-2 2-3 0-0 0-0

Percentage .650 .650 .000 .000 .750 .714 .400 .000 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall ACC Nation Region
Jan 13, 2024 IUPUI W 7-0 1-0 0-0
Jan 13, 2024 IUPUI W 4-0 2-0 0-0
Jan 21, 2024 at Wisconsin W 5-2 3-0 0-0
01/26/2024 at #10 Kentucky L 0-4 3-1 0-0
01/27/2024 vs Nebraska L 1-4 3-2 0-0

% Feb 9, 2024 at Michigan L 1-6 3-3 0-0
Feb 11, 2024 AUBURN W 5-1 4-3 0-0
Feb 11, 2024 UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO MEN W 4-0 5-3 0-0



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Season Statistics (Through games of Feb 11, 2024)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour ACC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Sebastian Dominko 6-2 6-2 0-0 0-0 6-2 --- --- 0-0 0-0
Nil Giraldez 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 --- --- 2-3 0-0 0-0
Evan Lee 5-2 5-2 0-0 0-0 --- 5-2 --- 0-0 0-0
Jean-Marc Malkowski 6-2 6-2 0-0 0-0 6-2 --- --- 0-0 0-0
Chase Thompson 5-2 5-2 0-0 0-0 --- 5-2 --- 0-0 0-0
Yu Zhang 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-2 0-0 0-0
Brian Bilsey 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-1 0-0 0-0
Totals 13-7 13-7 0-0 0-0 6-2 5-2 2-3 0-0 0-0
Percentage .650 .650 .000 .000 .750 .714 .400 .000 .000



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 11, 2024)

Brian Bilsey
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 13, 2024 IUPUI 4 Luka Rodic - 4-6, 4-1, unfinished
01/26/2024 at #10 Kentucky 6 Eli Stephenson - 1-0, unfinished
01/27/2024 vs Nebraska 6 Nic Wiedenhorn - 2-3, unfinished
Feb 11, 2024 University of Toledo Men 6 Poonthong Komolpisut - 6-7, 0-3, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
% Feb 9 at Michigan 3 Nino Ehrenschneider/Nicholas Steiglehner Lost 4-6/Nil Giraldez

Feb 11 Auburn 3 Nicholas Heng/Tyler Stice Won 6-3/Nil Giraldez
Feb 11 University of Toledo Men 3 Adam Kovac/Matias Olivero - 4-3, unfinished/Nil Giraldez



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 11, 2024)

Jameson Corsillo
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 13, 2024 IUPUI 5 Luka Rodic Won 6-2, 6-0
Jan 13, 2024 IUPUI 2 Steven Paz Won 6-4, 6-0
Jan 21, 2024 at Wisconsin 5 Collin Beduhn Lost 4-6, 1-6

% Feb 9, 2024 at Michigan 4 Bjorn Swenson Lost 3-6, 1-6
Feb 11, 2024 Auburn 3 Finn Murgett Lost 3-6, 5-7
Feb 11, 2024 University of Toledo Men 3 Hanamichi Carvajal - 6-3, 4-6, 0-1, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 11, 2024)

Jayanth Devaiah
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 13, 2024 IUPUI 6 Will Thurin - 6-4, 4-2, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 11, 2024)

Sebastian Dominko
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 13, 2024 IUPUI 1 Kamil Kozerski Won 6-1, 6-2
Jan 21, 2024 at Wisconsin 1 Mihailo Popovic Won 6-1, 6-4
01/26/2024 at #10 Kentucky 1 Joshua Lapadat - 7-6 (7-4), 5-5, unfinished
01/27/2024 vs Nebraska 1 Calvin Mueller Won 7-6 (7-4), 6-4

% Feb 9, 2024 at Michigan 1 Gavin Young (17/-) Lost 6-1, 1-6, 4-6
Feb 11, 2024 Auburn 1 Tyler Stice (84/-) Won 6-3, 6-7 (5-7), 6-4
Feb 11, 2024 University of Toledo Men 1 Pawit Sornlaksup - 6-7, 1-5, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 13 IUPUI 1 Emil Jankowski/Kamil Kozerski Won 6-2/Jean-Marc Malkowski
Jan 13 IUPUI 1 Will Thurin/Kamil Kozerski Won 6-0/Jean-Marc Malkowski
Jan 21 at  Wisconsin 1 Mihailo Popovic/Michael Minasyan Lost 3-6/Jean-Marc Malkowski
01/26/20 at #10 Kentucky 1 Joshua Lapadat/JJ Mercer Won 6-1/Jean-Marc Malkowski
01/27/20 vs Nebraska 1 Anton Shepp/Nic Wiedenhorn Won 6-1/Jean-Marc Malkowski

% Feb 9 at Michigan 1 Gavin Young/Jacob Bickersteth Lost 4-6/Jean-Marc Malkowski
Feb 11 Auburn 1 Raul Dobai/Finn Murgett Won 6-3/Jean-Marc Malkowski
Feb 11 University of Toledo Men 1 Marko Galic/Pawit Sornlaksup Won 6-3/Jean-Marc Malkowski



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 11, 2024)

Nil Giraldez
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 13, 2024 IUPUI 2 Emil Jankowski Won 6-2, 6-1
Jan 21, 2024 at Wisconsin 2 Michael Minasyan Lost 3-6, 1-6
01/26/2024 at #10 Kentucky 3 Jaden Weekes Lost 3-6, 6-7 (4-7)
01/27/2024 vs Nebraska 3 Lars Johann Lost 4-6, 5-7

% Feb 9, 2024 at Michigan 2 Jacob Bickersteth (48/-) Lost 4-6, 4-6
Feb 11, 2024 Auburn 2 Raul Dobai (105/-) Won 7-6 (8-6), 3-6, 7-6 (6-1)

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 13 IUPUI 3 Blessing Benibo/Will Thurin - 4-2, unfinished/Yu Zhang
Jan 13 IUPUI 3 Luka Rodic/Steven Paz - 3-2, unfinished/Yu Zhang
Jan 21 at  Wisconsin 3 Collin Beduhn/Matthew Fullerton Won 6-0/Yu Zhang
01/26/20 at #10 Kentucky 3 Eli Stephenson/Jaden Weekes Lost 2-6/Yu Zhang
01/27/20 vs Nebraska 3 Leo Linquet/Shunya Maruyama Lost 5-7/Yu Zhang

% Feb 9 at Michigan 3 Nino Ehrenschneider/Nicholas Steiglehner Lost 4-6/Brian Bilsey
Feb 11 Auburn 3 Nicholas Heng/Tyler Stice Won 6-3/Brian Bilsey
Feb 11 University of Toledo Men 3 Adam Kovac/Matias Olivero - 4-3, unfinished/Brian Bilsey



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 11, 2024)

Evan Lee
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 13 IUPUI 2 Steven Paz/Noah Viste Won 6-0/Chase Thompson
Jan 13 IUPUI 2 Blessing Benibo/Nate Day Won 6-0/Chase Thompson
Jan 21 at  Wisconsin 2 Tomas Zlatohlavek/Oliver Olsson Won 7-6 (7-2)/Chase Thompson
01/26/20 at #10 Kentucky 2 Taha Baadi/Matt Rankin Lost 4-6/Chase Thompson
01/27/20 vs Nebraska 2 Lars Johann/Calvin Mueller Lost 2-6/Chase Thompson

% Feb 9 at Michigan 2 Will Cooksey/Patorn Hanchaikul Won 6-0/Chase Thompson
Feb 11 Auburn 2 Will Nolan/Billy Blaydes - 5-5, unfinished/Chase Thomps
Feb 11 University of Toledo Men 2 Hanamichi Carvajal/Poonthong Komolpisut Won 6-2/Chase Thompson



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 11, 2024)

Kyran Magimay
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 13, 2024 IUPUI 5 Eli Mercer - 5-7, 4-0, unfinished

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 11, 2024)

Jean-Marc Malkowski
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 13, 2024 IUPUI 4 Nate Day Won 6-2, 6-2
Jan 21, 2024 at Wisconsin 4 Tomas Zlatohlavek Won 7-6 (7-2), 6-2
01/26/2024 at #10 Kentucky 4 Jack Loutit Lost 2-6, 4-6
01/27/2024 vs Nebraska 4 Shunya Maruyama Lost 2-6, 6-7

% Feb 9, 2024 at Michigan 5 Will  Cooksey Lost 4-6, 7-5, 0-1 (7-10)
Feb 11, 2024 Auburn 5 Billy Blaydes Won 7-5, 6-2
Feb 11, 2024 University of Toledo Men 4 Adam Kovac Won 6-4, 7-5

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 13 IUPUI 1 Emil Jankowski/Kamil Kozerski Won 6-2/Sebastian Dominko
Jan 13 IUPUI 1 Will Thurin/Kamil Kozerski Won 6-0/Sebastian Dominko
Jan 21 at  Wisconsin 1 Mihailo Popovic/Michael Minasyan Lost 3-6/Sebastian Dominko
01/26/20 at #10 Kentucky 1 Joshua Lapadat/JJ Mercer Won 6-1/Sebastian Dominko
01/27/20 vs Nebraska 1 Anton Shepp/Nic Wiedenhorn Won 6-1/Sebastian Dominko

% Feb 9 at Michigan 1 Gavin Young/Jacob Bickersteth Lost 4-6/Sebastian Dominko
Feb 11 Auburn 1 Raul Dobai/Finn Murgett Won 6-3/Sebastian Dominko
Feb 11 University of Toledo Men 1 Marko Galic/Pawit Sornlaksup Won 6-3/Sebastian Dominko



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 11, 2024)

Chase Thompson
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 13, 2024 IUPUI 3 Steven Paz Won 6-1, 6-2
Jan 13, 2024 IUPUI 1 Kamil Kozerski Won 6-2, 6-0
Jan 21, 2024 at Wisconsin 3 Matthew Fullerton Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-3
01/26/2024 at #10 Kentucky 2 Taha Baadi Lost 3-6, 4-6
01/27/2024 vs Nebraska 2 Anton Shepp Lost 4-6, 6-4, 3-6

% Feb 9, 2024 at Michigan 3 Patorn Hanchaikul (125/-) Lost 3-6, 1-6
Feb 11, 2024 Auburn 4 Alejandro Moreno - 5-7, 7-5, 3-4, unfinished
Feb 11, 2024 University of Toledo Men 2 Marko Galic Won 6-2, 6-2

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 13 IUPUI 2 Steven Paz/Noah Viste Won 6-0/Evan Lee
Jan 13 IUPUI 2 Blessing Benibo/Nate Day Won 6-0/Evan Lee
Jan 21 at  Wisconsin 2 Tomas Zlatohlavek/Oliver Olsson Won 7-6 (7-2)/Evan Lee
01/26/20 at #10 Kentucky 2 Taha Baadi/Matt Rankin Lost 4-6/Evan Lee
01/27/20 vs Nebraska 2 Lars Johann/Calvin Mueller Lost 2-6/Evan Lee

% Feb 9 at Michigan 2 Will Cooksey/Patorn Hanchaikul Won 6-0/Evan Lee
Feb 11 Auburn 2 Will Nolan/Billy Blaydes - 5-5, unfinished/Evan Lee
Feb 11 University of Toledo Men 2 Hanamichi Carvajal/Poonthong Komolpisut Won 6-2/Evan Lee



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Feb 11, 2024)

Yu Zhang
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 13, 2024 IUPUI 6 Eli Mercer Won 6-3, 6-2
Jan 13, 2024 IUPUI 3 Nate Day Won 6-2, 6-2
Jan 21, 2024 at Wisconsin 6 Oliver Olsson Won 7-6 (7-4), 6-2
01/26/2024 at #10 Kentucky 5 Charlelie Cosnet - 1-2, unfinished
01/27/2024 vs Nebraska 5 Leo Linquet - 1-3, unfinished

% Feb 9, 2024 at Michigan 6 Nicholas Steiglehner Won 1-6, 7-6, 1-0 (10-5)
Feb 11, 2024 Auburn 6 Will  Nolan Won 5-7, 6-4, 6-4
Feb 11, 2024 University of Toledo Men 5 Matias Olivero Won 6-1, 6-4

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 13 IUPUI 3 Blessing Benibo/Will Thurin - 4-2, unfinished/Nil Giraldez
Jan 13 IUPUI 3 Luka Rodic/Steven Paz - 3-2, unfinished/Nil Giraldez
Jan 21 at  Wisconsin 3 Collin Beduhn/Matthew Fullerton Won 6-0/Nil Giraldez
01/26/20 at #10 Kentucky 3 Eli Stephenson/Jaden Weekes Lost 2-6/Nil Giraldez
01/27/20 vs Nebraska 3 Leo Linquet/Shunya Maruyama Lost 5-7/Nil Giraldez
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